

No. 09-1499

AUG 23 2010

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

FEESERS, INC.,

Petitioner,

—v.—

MICHAEL FOODS, INC., and SODEXHO, INC.,

Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES
COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE THIRD CIRCUIT

REPLY BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONER

JEFFREY L. KESSLER

Counsel of Record

JOHN F. COLLINS

EAMON O'KELLY

SUSANNAH P. TORPEY

DEWEY & LEBOEUF LLP

1301 Avenue of the Americas

New York, New York 10019

(212) 259-8000

jkessler@dl.com

KANNON K. SHANMUGAM

WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP

725 Twelfth Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20005

(202) 434-5000

Counsel for Petitioner

August 23, 2010

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
REPLY BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONER ...	1
I. Respondents Mischaracterize The Court of Appeals' Holding	2
II. The Court of Appeals' Decision Creates a Conflict With The Decisions Of Other Circuits	7
III. The Court of Appeals' Decision Is Contrary To This Court's Decisions	10
IV. This Case Is An Ideal Vehicle For Resolving The Circuit Conflict	12
CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:	PAGE
<i>Am. Needle, Inc. v. NFL</i> , 130 S. Ct. 2201 (2010)	5
<i>DeLong Equip. Co. v. Washington Mills Electro Minerals Corp.</i> , 990 F.2d 1186 (11th Cir. 1993).....	5, 7-8
<i>FTC v. Morton Salt Co.</i> , 334 U.S. 37 (1948).....	8, 11
<i>Hartley & Parker, Inc. v. Fl. Beverage Corp.</i> , 307 F.2d 916 (5th Cir. 1962)	7
<i>M.C. Mfg. Co. v. Tex. Foundries</i> , 517 F.2d 1059 (5th Cir. 1975).....	9
<i>NCAA v. Bd. of Regents of Univ. of Okla.</i> , 468 US 85 (1984)	12
<i>Texaco Inc. v. Hasbrouck</i> , 496 U.S. 543 (1990)	11
<i>Toledo Mack Sales & Serv., Inc. v. Mack Trucks, Inc.</i> , 530 F.3d 204 (3d Cir. 2008).....	6, 9, 10
<i>Volvo Trucks N. Am., Inc. v. Reeder-Simco GMC, Inc.</i> , 546 U.S. 164 (2006)	6, 10
 Statutes	
Robinson-Patman Act, 15 U.S.C. § 13.....	<i>passim</i>

Other Authorities

Scott P. Perlman, *Whither the Robinson-Patman Act? The Impact of the Third-Circuit's Feesers Decision*, *The Price Point* (A.B.A. Sec. of Antitrust Law Summer 2010) 2, 6
